POLARIS

LEARNING CENTER

Full Time Rates

(Up to 10 Hours/Day)

Tuition Rate Schedule
Effective March 1, 2025

Weekly | Monthly Weekly Monthly Weekly Monthly Weekly Monthly | Weekly | Monthly
p Infant Infant Toddler-1 | Toddler-1 | Toddler 2| Toddler-2 Pre- Pre- Pre-K Pre-K
rOgram 6 weeks-12 6 weeks-12 12-24 months 12-24 months 24 months- 24 months— SChOOI SChOOI
months months Preschool Preschool
5 Days 281 1218 256 1109 253 1096 225 975 218 944
4 Days 261 1131 240 1040 233 1009 208 901 203 880
3 Days 233 1010 207 897 206 892 181 784 175 758
2 Days 188 814 165 715 159 689 142 602 137 593
Half-Day Rates
(5 hours per day or less)
Weekly Monthly | Weekly Monthly Weekly Monthly Weekly Monthly | Weekly Monthly
Infant Infant | Toddler-1 | Toddler-1 Toddler 2| Toddler-2 Pre- Pre- Pre-K Pre-K
PrOgram 6 weeks-12 6 weeks-12 12-24 months 12-24 months 24 months- 24 months— SChOO| SChOO|
months months Preschool Preschool
5 Days 221 958 207 897 196 849 178 771 172 745
4 Days 207 897 191 827 183 793 164 711 160 693
3 Days 192 832 177 767 163 706 144 624 138 598
2 Days 170 737 148 641 143 619 131 568 126 546

** Programs vary depending on each center’s availability.

(School-Age rates continue on back)

Registration Fees: $120 for one child or $200 for a family of 2 or more children

Family Discount: If you enroll 2 or more children, a 10% sibling discount will be applied to the oldest child’s

tuition. This discount applies to standard tuition, additional fees will not be discounted.

Supply Fees: All Preschool and Pre-K families will be charged a $20 monthly activity fee.

Drop-In Fees: The 1-day rate will be charged to accounts for each drop-in day used. Drop-ins must be

preapproved by a manager. No discounts will be given on drop-in charges.

Hourly Overage Fee: When daily attendance exceeds 10 hours, or 5 hours for a half-day, an hourly fee

will be charged to the account. The rates for hourly care are $25 for infants-2 years and $20 for Preschool-
School Age.

Late Pick-Up Fees: If a child is picked up after business hours, a fee of S2 per minute per child will be

assessed.




Tuition Rate Schedule
Effective March 1, 2025

POLARIS

LEARNING CENTER

Full Day School-Age Rates School Release Day Rates

School-Age | Monthly School-Age | Monthly SCHOOL School-Age School-Age
Public School Full Public School Full . "
Program Day Schedule R Day Schedule R RELEASE Pumm:z::j;eu”[)ay Publlci::::gglljreull ER)
Before AND After Before OR After DAYS Before AND After Before OR After
5 Days 112 485 85 368
Cost/Day 24 29
4 Days 104 451 71 308
3 Days 88 381 57 247
2 Days 63 273 48 208
School-Age Summer Rate
(Up to 10 Hours/Day)
SUMMER School-Age
RATES Full Time
5 Days $235
4 Days $218
3 Days $189
2 Days $148

**Sumer Rate include Summer Camp fees

Transportation Fees:

If your child is transported to school in a PLC vehicle your account will be charged a flat $10.00 per week.
This fee is non-refundable.

Non-Transportation _Fees:
Transportation/arrival changes for school-age & kindergarten children must be reported 30 minutes prior

to the dismissal of your child’s school. Failure to report these changes will result in a $5.00 per occurrence
fee.

Additional information regarding tuition, billing & financial policies can be found in our Family Handbook

*Rates are subject to change anytime*
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